PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2868112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN M STRAUSS	08/31/2012
JEFFREY J. VALKO	08/31/2012
JAY A LENKER	08/31/2012
ROBERT A PECOR	08/31/2012
PETER BARKER	08/03/2012
MARICRUZ CASTANEDA	09/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REVERSE MEDICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	13700 ALTON PARKWAY, SUITE 167
City:	IRVINE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92618

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14171088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-588-6171

Email: pto@crockett-crockett.com

CROCKETT & CROCKETT, P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 26020 ACERO Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MISSION VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92691

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213/660	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHELLE CAMPERO		
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Campero/	
DATE SIGNED: 05/22/2014		

Total Attachments: 1

REEL: 032952 FRAME: 0596 502821516

PATENT

source=213-660_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032952 FRAME: 0597

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby

		reinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell, assign, transfer, and
set over unto Reverse Medical C and its successors or assigns (her	orporation	of the following
•		
(A) ASSIGNOR'S right, title and		vention entitled:
Embolic Implant and Method of	n Michael Strauss Jeffre	ey J. Valko, Jay A. Lenker, Robert A. Pecor, Peter Barker
and Maricruz Castaneda	M 1/1101444 000444411	
<u> </u>		ACKICIOD
(B) the application for United St. [In the content of the content	rates patent therefor, sign	ed by Assidivok,
⊠ U.S. Patent and Trac	lemark Office Serial Nu	mber <u>13/483.962;</u> filed <u>May 30, 2012;</u>

(C) any patent or reissues of any		
ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGN spaces above. ASSIGNOR also resulting patent(s) to ASSIGNER	IEB To enter the date of a muthorizes and requests the state of the st	ons-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application. signature and/or Serial Number and Filing Date in the he Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any
ASSIGNOR hereby further sells	, assigns, transfers, and s	ets over unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title
and interest in and to said invent	ion in each and every co	untry foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further
conveys to ASSIGNEE all priori	ty rights resulting from t	he above-identified application for United States patent.
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute at	i papers, give any require	ed testimony and perform other lawful acts, at able ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any
resulting patent of the United St	ites and countries foreign	thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold
the validity of said patent and rel	ssues and extensions the	reof, and ASSIGNEB'S interest therein.
, ,		•
Date: 8/31/2012	First Inventor	
Date:	Liter macino	Brian Michael Strauss
Date: 8-3 -12	Second Inventor	IN Walls
•		Jeffrey J. Valko
Date: 31 Aug 2012	Third Inventor	-lay A Lane
•		Jay A. Lenker
Date: 00131/12	Fourth Inventor	Who here
		Robert A. Pecos
Date: \$\\ 3/12_	Fifth Inventor	All San Kan
	A little surveyor	Peter Barker
Date: 09 05 112		At
Date: 09 05 112	Sixth Inventor	Maricruz Castaneda
		Mariciuz Castalloda
Date:	Seventh Inventor	
Date:	Eighth Inventor	

Ninth Inventor

Tenth Inventor

CROCKETT & CROCKETT 2012

PATENT REEL: 032952 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 05/22/2014

Date:

Date: